

Full-Time Students:

Infants/Toddlers/Twos \$270 per week ACH=\$260 per week*

Three Year Olds – Pre K \$230 per week ACH=\$220 per week*

Annual Enrollment Fee: \$75

Hours of Operation: Monday through Friday; 6:30 AM to 6:00 PM

Pre-K / Preschool Only (no extended before or after care):		
M-F	\$340 per month	ACH=\$330 per month*

Annual Enrollment Fee: \$75

Hours of Operation: Monday through Friday; 8:30 AM to 11:30 AM

Optional Lunch: Preschool children may stay for lunch from 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM for an additional \$5.00 per day

ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

Daily Rates

Infants/Toddlers/Twos - \$65

• Three Year Olds – Pre K - \$58

• School Age - \$58

Drop-In Care for K-Elementary Age Children

• Please contact Daycare Director for more information.

OTHER INFORMATION:

Payment Options:

- Cash or check
- ACH payments (Discount applies to those who have scheduled recurring ACH payments from their
 checking or savings account. NOTE: Discount does not apply to late payments or to payments made via
 Debit and/or Credit Cards.)

Payment Due Date:

All fees are due on Monday for the week in advance of the services being provided.

Other Fees:

- Late Pick-Up Fee: \$10 for every ten minutes per child after 6:00PM
- A \$25.00 late fee may be assessed on any unpaid account as of the Wednesday following the due date. Account balances of two weeks or more may result in termination of services.
- NSF checks will be assessed a \$25.00 return check fee.

Withdrawal Notices:

A two week written notice is required when withdrawing your child from the KidZone Learning Center.

SRS Assistance is available for qualified families